

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704/2007

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6686 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7201 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Sehvam, Adv.

Ms. R. Indra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. T. Mahipal takes notice for all the  
respondents in all the SLPs.

The learned counsel seeks four weeks' time for filing vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit.

Granted.

Call on 29.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd