

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704 / 2007

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMM R.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SL P(C) NO. 6686 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 7201 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 7314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01 / 05 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhadri Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SL P(C) No.6704 / 2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

SL P(C) No.6686 / 2007

No counter affidavit has been filed.

List both matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd