

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in WP No. 23847/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

The attachment proceedings may continue but no third
party right shall be created without leave of this Court.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS