

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in WP No.
23847/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6686 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 7201 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.Ananda Kumar, Adv.

in SC 6686/07

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malvka Trivedi, Adv.

R1 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

SLP(C)No.6704/07

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Of the four Special Leave Petitions listed
today, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays for leave to withdraw the SLP(C)No.6686 of 2007.
Such prayer is allowed. Let Special Leave

Petition(C)No.6686 of 2007 be dismissed as withdrawn.

As far as the other three Special Leave Petitions are concerned, having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned till six weeks after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master