

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in No.23847/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7201 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7314 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for three weeks.

The petitioner will be at liberty to make a proposal to the respondent - Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, within two weeks from today, for settlement

-2-

of arrears of the provident fund of the employees. The said proposal may be considered by the respondents before the next date.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER