

ITEM NO.28

Court No.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP No. 23847/2003

COIMBATORE POPULAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7201 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 7314 of 2007

Date: 27/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms. Malvia Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the  
matter be adjourned for six weeks, though it is  
submitted by the learned counsel for the respondent that  
the representation made by the petitioner has already  
been disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master